Explosionproof Motor Starter/Protector
The ADALET Engineering Department is Available to Assist you in the Selection of Enclosures and Accessories.76
Certifications
Class I, Groups  C, D
Class II, Groups E, F, G
UL Standard 1203 (Classified)
CSA Standard C22.2 No. 30
NEMA:  7CD, 9EFG

3/4” NPT
(TOP/BOTTOM)
*In this range, calculate motor rating according to rated current. Specified values to NEC Table 430.250.
220-
240V
380-
415V
660-
690V
	          	Maximum Motor Ratings		  	Maximum UL Horsepower	 Rated	    Current	  Magnetic            	         Starter	       Suffix
	     		 3-Phase (Max kW rating)		                	   3-Phase
Uninterrupted         Range	         Release 	                      Part #
Current
			   440V	 500V		  200V	 240V	 480V	 600V
	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 NO STARTER	 NS
	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 .06	 *	 *	 *	 *	 .16	 0.10 - 0.16 	 2.2	 XTPBP16BC1	 1
	 - 	 .06	 .06	 .06 	 .12	 *	 *	 *	 *	 .25	 0.16 - 0.25	 3.5	 XTPBP25BC1	 2
	 .06	 .12	 .18	 .25	 .25	 *	 *	 *	 *	 .4	 0.25 - 0.4	 5.6	 XTPBP40BC1	 3
	 .09	 .25	 .25	 .37	 .55	 *	 *	 1/2	 1/2	 .63	 0.4 - 0.63 	 8.8	 XTPBP63BC1	 4
	 .12	 .25	 .25	 .37	 .55	 *	 *	 1/2	 1/2	 1	 0.63 - 1 	 14	 XTPB001BC1	 5
	 .25	 .55	 .55	 .75	 1.1	 *	 *	 3/4	 1	 1.6	 1 - 1.6 	 22	 XTPB1P6BC1	 6
	 .37	 .75	 1.1	 1.1	 1.5	 1/2	 1/2	 1	 1 1/2	 2.5	 1.6 - 2.5	 35	 XTPB2P5BC1	 7
	 .75	 1.5	 1.5	 2.2	 3	 1	 1	 2	 3	 4	 2.5 - 4 	 56	 XTPB004BC1	 8
	 1.1	 2.2	 3	 3	 4	 1 1/2	 1 1/2	 3	 5	 6.3	 4 - 6.3	 88	 XTPB6P3BC1	 9
	 2.2	 4	 4	 4	 7.5	 3	 3	 7 1/2	 10	 10	 6.3 - 10 	 140	 XTPB010BC1	 10
	 4	 7.5	 9	 9	 12.5	 3	 5	 10	 10	 16	 10 - 16 	 224	 XTPB016BC1	 11
	 5.5	 9	 11	 12.5	 15	 5	 5	 10	 15	 20	 16 - 20 	 280	 XTPB020BC1	 12
	 5.5	 12.5	 12.5	 15	 22	 5	 7 1/2	 15	 20	 25	 20 - 25 	 350	 XTPB025BC1	 13
EXPLOSIONPROOF MOTOR CONTROL ENCLOSURES
MOTOR STARTER
E
X